24 LC 112 2583

House Resolution 1668

By: Representative Mitchell of the 88th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Princess Banton-Lofter; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, a trailblazer in the entertainment landscape, Princess Banton-Lofter has earned
- 3 much renown and respect from her peers as a distinguished fashionista, entrepreneur, and
- 4 television producer; and
- 5 WHEREAS, she is the founder and CEO of Loft 22 Entertainment Inc. as well as the creator
- 6 of the award-winning Bravo reality television show Real Housewives of Atlanta, and her
- 7 work has garnered recognition from major networks such as MTV, BET, and VH1; and
- 8 WHEREAS, committed to fostering positive change, Princess Banton-Lofter has also
- 9 founded the nonprofit Producing Princesses to support and nurture the development of young
- 10 women; and
- WHEREAS, as an international businesswoman and television executive, she has built a
- 12 globally recognized empire and demonstrated her exemplary versatility in the business,
- 13 fashion, and creative sectors while creating thriving career opportunities for others; and

24 LC 112 2583

14 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

- 15 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 16 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 17 remarkable and distinguished individual be appropriately recognized.
- 18 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 19 the members of this body recognize and commend Influential Women of Georgia Honoree
- 20 Princess Banton-Lofter and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health,
- 21 happiness, and success.
- 22 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 23 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 24 Princess Banton-Lofter.